Change in Boardroom

JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Date of change	01 Apr 2022
Name	DATIN WANG MEI LING
Age	65
Gender	Female
Nationality	Malaysia
Designation	Executive Director
Directorate	Executive
Type of change	Others
Description	Relinquish the role as Chief Financial Officer of the Company

Qualifications

No	Qualifications	Major/Field of Study	Institute/University	Additional Information
1	Others	London Chamber of Commerce and Industry (LCCI) higher accounting	Systematic College	

Working experience and occupation	In 1976, Datin Wang Mei Ling ("Datin Wang") started her career with Loh Piang Wong & Co. as an auditor. She subsequently joined Times Educational Corporation Sdn. Bhd. as an Accounts Assistant in 1979. In 1981, she joined Syarikat Pembenaan Raya Sdn. Bhd. as an Accounts Supervisor. She left Syarikat Pembenaan Raya Sdn. Bhd. to join Pati Ho Hup Sdn. Bhd. as an Accounts Executive in 1990 until 1994. In 1999, she founded J Foong Technologies Sn. Bhd. ("J Foong") together with Dato' Foong Wei Kuong and is instrumental in the day-to-day operations of J Foong as an Administration and Finance Manager. She subsequently founded JF Microtechnology Sdn. Bhd. ("JFM") together with Dato' Foong Wei Kuong in 2005 and is also active in the operations of JFM as a Finance Director. Datin Wang was appointed as an Executive Director of JF Technology Berhad ("JF Tech") on 18 January 2008 and currently overseeing the human resources and general administrative activities of JF Tech Group.	
Family relationship with any director and/or major shareholder of the listed issuer	Datin Wang is the spouse of Dato' Foong Wei Kuong who is also the Managing Director and major shareholder of JF Tech.	
Any conflict of interests that he/she has with the listed issuer		
Details of any interest in the securities of the listed issuer or its subsidiaries	Direct interests in JF Tech: - 39,702,580 Ordinary Shares - 44,851,290 Warrants	

Remarks:

Datin Wang Mei Ling shall remain the position as Executive Director of JF Tech.

Announcement Info

Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	JFTECH
Date Announced	01 Apr 2022
Category	Change in Boardroom
Reference Number	C03-30032022-00009
Category Reference Number	Change in Boardroom C03-30032022-00009